Thomas R. Hopke has served on the board of the Glen Cove Industrial Development Agency and Local Economic Assistance Corp. since 2022. Mr. Hopke has 40+ years of experience in corporate finance and administration where he held senior leadership positions. Mr. Hopke is adept at generating significant cost savings and promoting innovative solutions in complex environments. Areas of expertise: financial budgeting and reporting; operational efficiencies; margin enhancement and cost reductions; vendor and outsourcing strategy; project management; global operations; real estate strategy; facilities management. Mr. Hopke has a Bachelor of Science in Accounting from St. John's University and a member of the St. John's University Athletic Alumni Association for Men's Baseball. He also serves as special consultant to the Major League Basement Players Association (MLBA) on Youth Sports. Mr. Hopke is a resident of the City of Glen Cove.